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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:893
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
JOB ON COMPASSIONATE GROUND
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the families of victims of personnel of security forces apply for jobs on compassionate ground in the Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF);

(b) if so, the total number of persons who applied for job on compassionate ground during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the total number of persons who have been given job on compassionate ground and the total number of applications pending so far; and

(d) the time by which the pending applications are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No. Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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